
Enniskillen Motor Club

Erne Trophy Sprint

Saturday 3rd June 2023

Overall Results
No. Name Best TimeRun1 64ft S Bend MPH Mid End Run2 64ft S Bend MPH Mid End Run3 64ft S Bend MPH Mid End Run4 64ft S Bend MPH Mid EndPos

134 Ryan McGimpsey1  83.80 86.55 2.43 16.78 107 39.14 30.63  84.49 2.28 16.41 112  83.80 2.19 16.33 110 37.57 29.90 117.47 2.30 16.20 110 37.94 63.33 
5 Alan Cassells2  84.65 84.65 2.08 15.72 116 38.69 30.24 155.59 2.15 16.28 113 86.51 52.80  85.25 2.21 15.75 108 38.38 31.12  85.65 2.05 15.85 110 39.22 30.58 
47 Gerard O Connell3  84.85 85.79 2.14 15.86 113 38.76 31.17  85.59 2.15 16.14 112 38.16 31.29  84.85 2.29 16.26 117 38.81 29.78 100.22 2.23 16.22 119 38.51 45.49 
331 John Donnelly4  87.36 89.31 2.07 16.44 108 40.10 32.77  90.16 2.13 16.53 106  88.64 2.15 16.72 104 40.28 31.64  87.36 2.12 16.50 107 39.24 31.62 
127 Scott McMullan5  87.46 89.53 2.43 17.45 103 40.44 31.64  88.58 2.20 16.82 108 40.38 31.38  88.78 2.55 17.05 106 40.25 31.48  87.46 2.26 16.73 103 40.01 30.72 
67 Ethan Faulkner6  87.82 91.69 2.08 16.91  97 41.86 32.92  91.55 2.00 17.02  98  88.22 2.09 16.80 103 40.62 30.80  87.82 2.11 16.72 106 39.35  
69 Brendan Flynn7  88.02 90.51 2.13 17.04 102 41.15 32.32  88.02 2.04 16.89 102 N.T.R. 2.17 16.79 105 40.04 32.28  91.08 2.20 17.06 108 41.29 32.73 
63 George Stevenson8  88.83 92.36 2.20 17.11  95 43.24 32.01  88.83 2.02 16.30 112  90.62 2.16 16.47 110 41.99 32.16  90.70 2.16 16.59 110 41.80 32.31 
64 David Hawthorne9  92.42 93.46 2.20 17.68  88 42.85 32.93  94.03 2.25 17.70  93 43.37 32.96  93.05 2.22 17.39  94 42.59 33.07  92.42 2.28 17.34  90 42.26 32.82 
13 Robert McGimpsey10  92.46 94.80 2.25 17.43  91 44.12 33.25  95.56 2.16 18.06  87  92.46 2.11 17.43  91 41.86 33.17 N.T.R. 2.14 17.24  92  
86 Graham Boyce11  94.35 97.73 2.45 18.61  98 44.29 34.83  95.96 2.29 18.25  99 43.66 34.05  94.35 2.34 18.10 100 42.77 33.48  97.25 2.31 18.14 100 44.39 34.72 
164 Steven Hawthorne12  94.71 96.46 2.14 17.82  87 44.83 33.81  95.44 2.34 17.90  85 44.35 33.19  96.96 2.65 18.65  86 44.00 34.31  94.71 2.29 18.07  88 43.59 33.05 
401 Stephen Colbert13  94.82 97.40 2.33 18.41  90 44.47 34.52  96.73 2.41 18.58  97 43.67 34.48  94.82 2.16 17.99  95 42.63 34.20  95.32 2.17 17.95  96 42.97 34.40 
90 Henry Campbell14  95.90 98.73 2.48 19.26  91 44.77 34.70  98.59 2.42 19.34  89 44.56 34.69  97.42 2.41 18.95  92 43.85 34.62  95.90 2.34 18.99  92 43.03 33.88 
114 Keith Scott15  96.43 96.43 2.25 18.65  88 44.60 33.18 218.76 2.33 18.33  90  
301 James Graham16  96.60 97.23 2.31 18.83  91 43.27 35.13  98.11 2.25 19.06  90 43.96 35.09  98.18 2.31 18.94  89 44.44 34.80  96.60 2.29 19.09  91 43.97 33.54 
30 Stephen Wishart17  96.87 99.66 2.36 19.18  89 44.95 35.53  98.11 2.38 19.36  88 43.79 34.96 N.T.R. 2.38 19.00  89 42.99 34.12  96.87 2.35 19.08  89 43.85 33.94 
48 Adrian Pollock18  97.36 98.19 2.25 18.86  92 44.50 34.83  97.67 2.47 19.13  93 44.15 34.39  97.59 2.38 18.71  99 43.99 34.89  97.36 2.34 18.90  92 43.83 34.63 
102 Ian Howard19  98.30100.60 2.43 18.92  76 46.33 35.35 100.68 2.42 18.96  78 46.38 35.34  98.66 2.38 18.67  79 44.83 35.16  98.30 2.42 18.91  80 45.27 34.12 
116 Richie O Mahony20  99.05 99.05 2.47 18.56  81 45.24 35.25  99.08 2.58 18.71  83 45.69 34.68 
7311 Marc Johnston21  99.49 99.97 2.51 19.12  92 45.39 35.46  99.49 2.66 19.42  91 45.12 34.95  99.97 2.50 18.99  94 45.00 35.98 
71 Damien McGauran22  99.92100.04 2.60 19.62  90 44.39 36.03 N.T.R. 2.53 19.43  92 43.73 36.20  99.92 2.56 19.48  89 44.48 35.96 N.T.R. 2.50 19.35  94 44.16 37.08 
731 Raymond Johnston23 100.24102.46 2.40 19.31  91 47.39 35.76 100.74 2.56 19.63  93 45.71 35.40 100.24 2.44 19.19  86 45.37 35.68 100.89 2.39 19.17  93 46.04 35.68 
40 Ken Colbert24 100.90101.55 2.41 19.04  89 46.64 35.87 101.12 2.47 18.98  88 46.04 36.10 101.51 2.58 19.16  85 46.89 35.46 100.90 2.51 19.12  89 45.92 35.86 
246 Jimmy Lightbody25 101.87105.46 2.70 20.34  83 47.72 37.40 101.87 2.69 20.23  89 46.09 35.55 103.79 2.66 20.26  89 46.68 36.85 102.67 2.64 20.03  86 45.75 36.89 
131 Conor Hamill26 102.37104.33 2.42 19.59  83 47.96 36.78 103.05 2.50 19.28  89 47.20 36.57 103.72 2.58 19.44  90 47.39 36.89 102.37 2.75 19.72  89 46.64 36.01 
16 Richard O Mahony27 102.39105.13 2.55 19.88  78 47.49 37.76 103.04 2.45 19.45  80 47.91 35.68 103.47 2.56 19.68  79 48.28 35.51 102.39 2.51 19.67  82 47.63 35.09 
20 Ian Getty28 103.00106.48 2.38 19.55  86 49.28 37.65 104.11 2.82 20.05  87 47.47 36.59 104.75 2.49 19.74  87 47.85 37.16 103.00 2.46 19.67  81 46.75 36.58 
123 Karl Johnston29 103.09105.13 2.65 21.22  79 47.08 36.83 105.59 2.72 21.31  82 47.20 37.08 104.50 2.67 21.02  79 46.52 36.96 103.09 2.67 20.38  81 46.04 36.67 
125 Stephen Harvey30 103.29107.32 2.64 21.31  78 48.55 37.46 104.05 2.68 20.36  85 46.96 36.73 103.29 2.66 20.52  85 45.66 37.11 103.81 2.71 20.85  82 46.04 36.92 
88 Crawford Ewing31 103.66105.35 2.55 20.21  84 46.93 38.21 104.34 2.52 20.08  86 47.17 37.09 103.66 2.49 19.92  84 46.42 37.32 103.80 2.54 19.57  90 45.94 38.29 
23 Gary Milligan32 104.20106.13 2.55 20.51  78 48.02 37.60 105.18 2.58 20.48  81 47.59 37.11 104.46 2.52 20.28  78 47.33 36.85 104.20 2.60 20.55  82 46.71 36.94 
55 Craig Ewing33 104.80106.49 2.50 20.87  81 47.26 38.36 104.80 2.52 20.71  82 46.20 37.89 105.69 2.53 20.95  82 47.01 37.73 105.13 2.52 20.58  82 46.57 37.98 
44 Dessie Martin34 105.16106.03 2.49 20.31  83 47.61 38.11 105.72 2.48 20.33  84 47.77 37.62 105.16 2.45 20.40  77 46.83 37.93 105.90 2.50 20.03  79 47.16 38.71 
81 Gerry McGarrity35 105.67106.42 2.64 20.56  83 48.08 37.78 105.88 2.49 20.74  83 47.49 37.65 105.67 2.68 20.77  86 47.09 37.81 105.87 2.59 20.59  83 47.79 37.49 
117 Michael Clarke36 105.77108.49 2.45 19.95  79 50.52 38.02 108.07 2.31 19.90  81 50.33 37.84 108.25 2.25 19.86  86 50.03 38.36 105.77 2.39 20.15  82 48.39 37.23 
1147 Stephen Donnelly37 105.87107.20 2.65 21.21  80 47.83 38.16 106.24 2.71 21.27  80 46.98 37.99 106.21 2.65 21.02  81 47.10 38.09 105.87 2.68 21.17  80 46.50 38.20 
77 Mark King38 106.47108.67 2.53 21.07  81 48.49 39.11 107.69 2.48 21.05  81 47.82 38.82 106.47 2.49 20.82  82 47.34 38.31 107.17 2.53 20.89  80 47.78 38.50 
62 Stephen Strain39 106.49110.44 2.66 20.56  86 49.25 40.63 107.47 2.67 20.60  84 47.91 38.96 121.89 2.77 20.96  84 48.06 52.87 106.49 2.79 20.81  79 47.64 38.04 
32 Wayne Clyde40 106.63109.02 2.57 21.14  82 48.50 39.38 106.93 2.51 21.00  80 107.69 2.61 21.10  82 47.99 38.60 106.63 2.68 21.14  81 47.04 38.45 
1123 John Golden41 106.65108.30 2.54 20.99  80 49.26 38.05 107.20 2.71 20.67  81 48.41 38.12 106.65 2.80 20.81  80 48.08 37.76 106.75 2.78 20.91  82 47.64 38.20 
50 Ian Thompson42 107.09111.52 2.50 20.78  78 51.91 38.83 107.36 2.49 20.51  81 49.62 37.23 107.09 2.48 20.64  82 48.52 37.93 117.79 2.36 20.41  82 48.55 48.83 
34 William Hutton43 107.73109.34 2.77 21.10  80 49.05 39.19 110.28 2.87 21.23  80 49.76 39.29 109.20 2.88 21.43  81 48.82 38.95 107.73 2.75 21.13  82 47.90 38.70 
168 Barry McCann44 108.77109.66 2.41 21.08  81 48.99 39.59 108.86 2.50 21.45  77 48.68 38.73 108.77 2.52 21.32  80 48.70 38.75 109.91 2.50 21.33  77 49.01 39.57 
14 John Duff45 109.77111.48 3.11 21.99  82 50.78 38.71 111.39 3.28 21.95  83 50.82 38.62 110.59 3.22 22.61  78 50.65 37.33 109.77 2.93 21.53  82 50.32 37.92 
118 Robert Fitzgerald46 111.04112.06 2.65 21.73  78 50.39 39.94 111.76 2.72 21.58  76 50.29 39.89 113.13 2.94 22.22  78 50.48 40.43 111.04 2.72 21.68  76 50.06 39.30 
1125 Chris McCarthy47 112.04114.81 2.70 21.06  77 54.67 39.08 112.98 2.26 20.28  77 52.54 40.16 112.04 2.51 21.04  78 52.27 38.73 
171 Ian Paget48 112.06114.69 2.76 22.19  78 52.35 40.15 112.96 2.72 22.24  77 112.94 2.74 22.20  77 50.98 39.76 112.06 2.61 21.61  77 50.85 39.60 
51 John Whitley49 112.11114.32 2.33 20.93  76 53.14 40.25 112.11 2.55 21.30  82 51.12 39.69 113.47 2.41 21.03  77 51.62 40.82 116.25 2.41 21.17  78 55.08 40.00 
17 Derek Robinson50 112.35116.49 2.72 21.60  81 53.67 41.22 113.85 2.63 21.18  93 53.01 39.66 114.04 2.80 21.38  88 52.53 40.13 112.35 2.70 21.16  89 52.06 39.13 
87 Dermot Brewster51 112.67115.50 113.68 2.56 21.85  77 52.18 39.65 115.63 2.62 22.31  75 53.06 40.26 112.67 2.54 21.54  76 50.86 40.27 
601 Paul Grady52 113.27118.47 2.37 22.50  71 54.53 41.44 114.80 2.16 20.91  73 52.52 41.37 119.90 2.65 22.75  71 54.52 42.63 113.27 2.55 21.79  79 50.81 40.67 
112 Vincent Deery53 114.31114.31 2.14 19.19  83 47.83 47.29 
60 Tony Grady54 114.69114.95 2.17 20.68  76 52.74 41.53 114.69 2.27 20.74  78 52.97 40.98 



173 Mervyn Getty55 115.26115.89 2.53 22.29  74 53.01 40.59 115.39 2.54 21.95  76 115.29 2.60 22.27  72 52.73 40.29 115.26 2.57 22.65  74 52.22 40.39 
144 Harry Barr56 115.69117.27 2.62 22.11  74 53.80 41.36 117.24 2.72 22.09  75 53.84 41.31 115.69 2.72 22.17  76 52.61 40.91 117.25 2.70 22.09  77 52.05 43.11 
4 Malcolm McQueen57 116.13119.30 2.56 22.10  73 54.33 42.87 118.34 2.56 22.12  75 53.13 43.09 117.08 2.54 22.09  76 52.38 42.61 116.13 2.48 21.80  71 52.68 41.65 
234 James Acheson58 116.32119.53 2.85 23.11  73 53.98 42.44 116.32 2.96 22.91  73 FAIL 2.87 23.06  71  2.22 49.00 
35 Amy Hawthorne59 116.73120.16 2.85 22.83  75 54.60 42.73 125.17 2.73 22.12  77 61.65 41.40 116.73 2.57 21.75  74 54.40 40.58 117.77 2.60 21.60  82 51.95 44.22 
73 Vincent Rodgers60 116.87122.43 2.59 22.61  65 56.73 43.09 121.18 2.62 22.38  68 56.74 42.06 120.17 2.84 22.44  71 55.55 42.18 116.87 2.68 21.82  75 54.17 40.88 
101 John Hamill61 117.41119.95 2.56 21.79  78 55.15 43.01 117.41 2.40 21.28  82 53.46 42.67 120.62 2.37 21.17  76 54.13 45.32 
96 Arthur Ovens62 117.64123.82 2.69 23.58  72 54.84 45.40 118.14 2.87 24.13  69 117.64 2.65 23.02  72 53.82 40.80 119.43 2.88 23.48  69 53.71 42.24 
95 Emma Campbell63 117.71118.49 2.70 22.60  71 54.35 41.54 117.71 2.65 22.07  77 117.99 2.67 22.17  76 54.11 41.71 N.T.R. 2.61 22.16  68 53.20  
187 Brian D arcy64 119.83123.88 2.96 24.56  69 56.91 42.41 125.70 2.99 24.16  72 57.47 44.07 119.83 2.82 23.42  75 54.40 42.01 121.23 3.11 24.15  71 55.89 41.19 
148 Jenny Pollock65 124.46124.46 2.59 24.82  63 57.36 42.28 127.68 2.53 25.61  60 55.30 46.77 130.70 2.44 26.00  62 60.09 44.61 127.54 2.40 25.04  67 59.73 42.77 
140 James Tanner66 125.82136.43 2.86 25.24  58 61.62 49.57 136.35 2.81 24.96  61 125.82 2.73 24.11  67 57.57 44.14 144.36 2.66 24.44  65 72.68 47.24 
103 Adrian Kielt67 138.20138.20 3.23 26.73  59 63.03 48.44 
147 Thomas Corey68 
7 Rodney Getty69 
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Enniskillen Motor Club
Erne Trophy Sprint

Saturday 3rd June 2023

Class 1 Road Going Series Production Cars up to 1700cc  2WD only
No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

1147 Stephen Donnelly Renault Twingo RS1 107.20 106.24 106.21 105.87 105.87 

Class 2A Road Going Series Production Cars over 1700cc  2WD only
No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

131 Conor Hamill BMW M31 104.33 103.05 103.72 102.37 102.37 
88 Crawford Ewing Renault Megane2 105.35 104.34 103.66 103.80 103.66 
117 Michael Clarke Lotus Elise3 108.49 108.07 108.25 105.77 105.77 
50 Ian Thompson Porsche Boxster S4 111.52 107.36 107.09 117.79 107.09 
101 John Hamill Mazda MX55 119.95 117.41 120.62 117.41 

Class 2B Road Going Series Production Cars over 1700cc  2WD only
No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

55 Craig Ewing Mazda MX51 106.49 104.80 105.69 105.13 104.80 
77 Mark King Mazda Mx52 108.67 107.69 106.47 107.17 106.47 
32 Wayne Clyde Mazda Mx53 109.02 106.93 107.69 106.63 106.63 
168 Barry McCann Mazda Mx54 109.66 108.86 108.77 109.91 108.77 
118 Robert Fitzgerald Mazda MX55 112.06 111.76 113.13 111.04 111.04 
144 Harry Barr Mazda MX56 117.27 117.24 115.69 117.25 115.69 
4 Malcolm McQueen Mazda MX57 119.30 118.34 117.08 116.13 116.13 

Class 3 Road Going Series Production Cars 4WD
No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

1125 Chris McCarthy Subaru Impreza1 114.81 112.98 112.04 112.04 
601 Paul Grady Subaru Impreza2 118.47 114.80 119.90 113.27 113.27 
60 Tony Grady Subaru Impreza3 114.95 114.69 114.69 

Class 6A Modified Series Production Cars  2V 2WD only
No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

123 Karl Johnston Austin Mini1 105.13 105.59 104.50 103.09 103.09 
23 Gary Milligan Mini 14002 106.13 105.18 104.46 104.20 104.20 
34 William Hutton Mini Cooper3 109.34 110.28 109.20 107.73 107.73 
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Enniskillen Motor Club

Erne Trophy Sprint

Saturday 3rd June 2023

Class 6B Modified Series Production Cars  Multi valve 2WD only
No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

401 Stephen Colbert Lotus Sunbeam1  97.40  96.73  94.82  95.32  94.82 
40 Ken Colbert Talbot Sunbeam Lotus2 101.55 101.12 101.51 100.90 100.90 
246 Jimmy Lightbody Mini jcw3 105.46 101.87 103.79 102.67 101.87 
44 Dessie Martin Honda Civic4 106.03 105.72 105.16 105.90 105.16 
112 Vincent Deery Lotus Exige5 114.31 114.31 
35 Amy Hawthorne Renault Clio 1726 120.16 125.17 116.73 117.77 116.73 

Class 7 Modified Specialist Production cars  2WD only
No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

64 David Hawthorne Westfield Megabusa1  93.46  94.03  93.05  92.42  92.42 
86 Graham Boyce Dax S20002  97.73  95.96  94.35  97.25  94.35 
164 Steven Hawthorne Westfield Megabusa3  96.46  95.44  96.96  94.71  94.71 

Class 8 Sports Libre Special Saloon Cars up to 1400cc  2WD only
No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

102 Ian Howard Maguire Mini1 100.60 100.68  98.66  98.30  98.30 
116 Richie O Mahony Ford Escort Mk22  99.05  99.08  99.05 
16 Richard O Mahony SHP RSR Escort3 105.13 103.04 103.47 102.39 102.39 

Class 9A Sports Libre Saloon   Sports GT Cars  2WD only
No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

95 Emma Campbell Peugeot 1061 118.49 117.71 117.99 N.T.R. 117.71 
140 James Tanner Austin Mini Austin2 136.43 136.35 125.82 144.36 125.82 

Class 10 Sports Libre Rally Cars up to 1650cc Multivalve and 2100cc 8 valve  2WD only
No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

731 Raymond Johnston Ford Escort1 102.46 100.74 100.24 100.89 100.24 
14 John Duff Proton Compact2 111.48 111.39 110.59 109.77 109.77 

Class 11 Sports Libre Rally Cars over 1650cc Multivalve and 2100cc 8 valve  2WD only
No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

20 Ian Getty Ford Escort RS20001 106.48 104.11 104.75 103.00 103.00 
17 Derek Robinson Talbot Sunbeam2 116.49 113.85 114.04 112.35 112.35 
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Enniskillen Motor Club

Erne Trophy Sprint

Saturday 3rd June 2023

Class 12 All other 4WD Sports Libre Cars
No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

103 Adrian Kielt Subaru Impreza1 138.20 138.20 

Class 13 Racing Cars complying with Formula VW or Club Formula Ford (FF1600)
No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

90 Henry Campbell Reynard FF891  98.73  98.59  97.42  95.90  95.90 
301 James Graham van Dieman rf 862  97.23  98.11  98.18  96.60  96.60 
30 Stephen Wishart Swift SC 963  99.66  98.11 N.T.R.  96.87  96.87 
48 Adrian Pollock Reynard 894  98.19  97.67  97.59  97.36  97.36 
51 John Whitley Formula Ford Swift955 114.32 112.11 113.47 116.25 112.11 
148 Jenny Pollock Reynard 896 124.46 127.68 130.70 127.54 124.46 

Class 14 Racing Cars up to 2000cc  8 valve or up to 1400cc multivalve
No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

134 Ryan McGimpsey Jedi Mk11  86.55  84.49  83.80 117.47  83.80 
127 Scott McMullan Jedi Mk42  89.53  88.58  88.78  87.46  87.46 
67 Ethan Faulkner Jedi MK4 Suzuki3  91.69  91.55  88.22  87.82  87.82 
63 George Stevenson Force PT4  92.36  88.83  90.62  90.70  88.83 
114 Keith Scott Oms Pr5  96.43 218.76  96.43 
147 Thomas Corey Megapin Kawasaki6 

Class 15 All other Racing Cars
No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

5 Alan Cassells Force HRC1  84.65 155.59  85.25  85.65  84.65 
47 Gerard O Connell Dallara World Series2  85.79  85.59  84.85 100.22  84.85 
331 John Donnelly Pilbeam MP623  89.31  90.16  88.64  87.36  87.36 
69 Brendan Flynn Megapin Carbon4  90.51  88.02 N.T.R.  91.08  88.02 
13 Robert McGimpsey Mygale SF97T5  94.80  95.56  92.46 N.T.R.  92.46 
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Enniskillen Motor Club

Erne Trophy Sprint

Saturday 3rd June 2023

Class 16A Road Going Historic Saloons and Sportscars
No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

81 Gerry McGarrity Mini Cooper1 106.42 105.88 105.67 105.87 105.67 
1123 John Golden Austin Mini Cooper S2 108.30 107.20 106.65 106.75 106.65 
171 Ian Paget Austin Mini3 114.69 112.96 112.94 112.06 112.06 
173 Mervyn Getty MG BGT Sebring4 115.89 115.39 115.29 115.26 115.26 
234 James Acheson Austin Mini5 119.53 116.32 FAIL 116.32 
73 Vincent Rodgers MG BGT6 122.43 121.18 120.17 116.87 116.87 
7 Rodney Getty Ford Anglia7 

Class 16B Non Road Going Historic Saloons and Sportscars
No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

125 Stephen Harvey Ford Escort RS20001 107.32 104.05 103.29 103.81 103.29 
62 Stephen Strain Ford Mark 1 Escort2 110.44 107.47 121.89 106.49 106.49 
96 Arthur Ovens m g Midget3 123.82 118.14 117.64 119.43 117.64 

Class 18 Clubman up to 2000cc
No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

7311 Marc Johnston Ford Escort mk 21  99.97  99.49  99.97  99.49 
71 Damien McGauran bmw 3202 100.04 N.T.R.  99.92 N.T.R.  99.92 
87 Dermot Brewster Vauxhall Astra GSi 16V3 115.50 113.68 115.63 112.67 112.67 
187 Brian D arcy Vauxhall Astra GSi 16V4 123.88 125.70 119.83 121.23 119.83 

Class H Heaslip Ladies Challenge Trophy
No. Name Car AwardFactorPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

95 Emma Campbell Peugeot 1061  83.1070.60%                     118.49 117.71 117.99 N.T.R. 
148 Jenny Pollock Reynard 892  83.1366.80%                     124.46 127.68 130.70 127.54 
35 Amy Hawthorne Renault Clio 1723  84.1672.10%                     120.16 125.17 116.73 117.77 

....................................................................................................
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